

डेडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि. भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

F.No.2021/Admin/RTI/150(Appeal)

New Delhi, Dt.11.11.2021

Sh. Mithil Agarwal
D-153 Kardhani Scheme kalwar
Roadjhotwara, Jaipur
Pincode:302012

Sub: Disposal of 1st Appeal under the RTI Act, 2005.

Ref: Your Appeal dtd 11-04-2021

You have made an appeal against the reply dtd 06.04.2021 to your RTI application as being incomplete, misleading and false information.

The position was examined, it is found that the information sought by you is contained in 2189 pages which may be received from CGM/Ajmer office on any working day after deposition of Rs 4378/- (Rs. 2/- per page) as per provision of RTI Act or you may visit concerned office and inspect the file/s concerned and obtain the documents directly.

Hope you appreciate the position. Your appeal thus stands disposed off.

GGM/Administration
Appellate Authority